ATC #05045820	)	COPYRIGHT 1986 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHEN	3 CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
NS EDOLLA SECTION OF THE POST	M1:37	√0  <u><i>m91</i></u> Page_	6823
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of	} } ss.
BRUCE BRINK AND HELEN WOLTER	and the second s	Was received for record of o'clockN	on the day, at
Grantor's Name and Address VERNON G. LUDWIG AND OFFLIA LUDWIG	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	book/reel/volume No and/or as ment/microfilm/reception	on page s fee/file/instru-
Beyelfclary's (larno and Address  After recording, return to (flame, Address, ZD):		Record of Witness my hand an	of said County.
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. 525 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	andron de la company La construcción de la company de la comp	affixed.	NUE
A THE CONTRACTOR OF THE	COLUMN TRANSPORT	By	
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 4TH BRUCE E. BRINK AND HELEN WOLTER	erite Steller alle 2 de les les		
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. VERNON G. LUDWIG AND OFELIA LUDWIG, HUSS SURVIVORSHIP	BAND AND WIFE.	WITH FULL RIGHTS OF	, as Trustee, and
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and KLAMATH County, Oregon, descr	TNESSETH: conveys to trusted ibed as:	e in trust, with power of sale,	
THE E 1/2 OF LOT 9, BLOCK 2, FIRST ADDITED THE ELICIPIES OF LOT O	TION TO ALTAMO	ONT ACRES, IN THE COUNT	CY OF
CODE 41 MAP 3909-3CA TL 4500	ook digayasa ili babasa telihiki serika asabi si qarigi ili babasa tasa 178 - Oling digaya tasa s	Digeration of the state of the	
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits ther the property.  FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMAN	l appurtenances and a eof and all fixtures n CE of each agreemen	all other rights thereunto belonging ow or hereafter attached to or used at of grantor herein contained and p	I III COIMECTION WITH
of TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND AND NO/100 note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary of order as	Dollars, with i	nterest thereon according to the te the final payment of principal an	rms of a promissory d interest hereof, it
not sooner paid, to be due and payable at maturity of The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instru- becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without tir beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrumes come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor	ument is the date, st attempt to, or actual st obtaining the writt nt irrespective of the	ly sell, convey, or assign all (or an len consent or approval of the ben a maturity dates expressed therein	y part) of the prop- eficiary, then, at the . or herein, shall be-

come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement threon; not to commit paranti any waste of the property.

2. To complete or each apparanti any waste of the property.

3. To complete or teaching paranti any waste of the property.

3. To complete or teaching paranti any waste of the property.

3. To complete or teaching paranti any waste of the property.

3. To complete or teaching and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To complete or teaching and the property parantity of the property; if the beneficiary as required to property to property in the security of the property of the proper

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

"WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's censent in complete detail.

which are in excess of the amount recorded by all reasonable costs, expenses and atternary test necessarily paid or incurred by string any interference of the support of the process of the process of the support of the process of the support of the process of the process of the support of the process of the process of the support of the property. The strants in and the incident of the process of the support of the property of the property. The strants in any support of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property. The strants in any support of the property of th WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, ticiary's interest. I his insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible to the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary which cost not be added to the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary which cost not be added to the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary which cost not be added to the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary which cost not be added to the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary which cost not be added to the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary and the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary and the coverage coverage purchased by beneficiary and the coverage purchased by beneficiary which cost one coverage coverage purchased by beneficiary which cost one coverage purchased by the cost of coverage purchased by beneficiary which coverage purchased by the co for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. or coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage tapsed or the date grantor taked to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance rents imposed by applicable law.

• grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

\* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. (D) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneticiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneticiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be anade, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

\*IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\*IMPORIANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor IN WITNESS WHEREUF, the grantor has executed \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of WOLTER KLAMATH This instrument was acknowledged before me on .... BRUCE E. BRINK MARCH 5. This instrument was acknowledged before me on ... BRUCE E. BRINK TTORNEY IN FACT by . OFFICIAL SEAL RHOMDA K. OLIVER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 05302' COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 10, HELEN WOLTER Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 4-10-2000

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. A. Filed for record at request of Aspen Title & Escrow March A.D., 19 11:37 \_\_at \_o'clock\_ A. M., and duly recorded in Vol. day Mortgages \_M97 on Page 6823 \$15.00 Bernetha G. Leisch, County Clerk

1020v233